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CoCo--Chairs:Chairs:
Stacy BartnikStacy Bartnik Carter & CarterCarter & Carter
Lisa Lisa BellizziBellizzi CARSTARCARSTAR
Guy Guy BargnesBargnes BASFBASF



Mission Statement
To create and implement a marketing To create and implement a marketing 
communications program that enables communications program that enables 
CIC to represent and address :CIC to represent and address :

Increased participation and awareness Increased participation and awareness 
of underrepresented industry segmentsof underrepresented industry segments
Increase local association involvementIncrease local association involvement
DocumentationDocumentation
CIC web site exposureCIC web site exposure



Committee Members
Bruce CooleyBruce Cooley SherwinSherwin--WilliamsWilliams
Ron KleinRon Klein Kent AutomotiveKent Automotive
Dennis Dennis KennealyKennealy Masters Collision GroupMasters Collision Group
Karl KrugKarl Krug ToyotaToyota
John McKnightJohn McKnight Thoroughbred CollisionThoroughbred Collision
Tom MorelandTom Moreland AkzoAkzo NobelNobel
Margo SmithMargo Smith Storm Appraisals Storm Appraisals 
Russ ThrallRuss Thrall ABRN / ABRN / CollisionWeekCollisionWeek
Martin Martin WojciechowskiWojciechowski ABRAABRA
John WebbJohn Webb CSiCSi CompleteComplete
Craig RobertCraig Robert Insurance Auto AuctionsInsurance Auto Auctions



Ft Lauderdale Awareness

Distribution of FlyerDistribution of Flyer

AdvertisingAdvertising



CIC Promotional Flyer



Special “THANKS”
The following people have helped promote The following people have helped promote 
attendance for this meeting:attendance for this meeting:

Troy HolmesTroy Holmes Collision ServicesCollision Services
Ron KleinRon Klein Kent AutomotiveKent Automotive
Herb LiebermanHerb Lieberman LKQ Corp LKQ Corp DamronDamron FacilityFacility
Kevin NelsonKevin Nelson Car QuestCar Quest
Greg Greg StrandbergStrandberg Filter Works USAFilter Works USA
Tom FogartyTom Fogarty Finish MastersFinish Masters
John WebbJohn Webb CSiCSi CompleteComplete
Bruce Bruce YungkansYungkans CCCCCC



Web Site
Status of Web Site UpdatesStatus of Web Site Updates

Committee informationCommittee information
Report format changes for easier downloadingReport format changes for easier downloading
Gold Pin SearchGold Pin Search
Archiving (in process)Archiving (in process)
List of all committee accomplishments (future)List of all committee accomplishments (future)
Feedback form (future)Feedback form (future)

Thanks to Jordan Lewis for her efforts to improve Thanks to Jordan Lewis for her efforts to improve 
the web sitethe web site



Web Site Re-Design Concept

New New ““Look & FeelLook & Feel””
Improved NavigationImproved Navigation
Faster Load TimeFaster Load Time
More Intuitive LinkingMore Intuitive Linking



Web Site Re-Design Concept



Web Site Re-Design Concept



CIC Attendee Profile
20022002--2003 Gold Pin Members 287      2003 Gold Pin Members 287      
17.7% of the total attendees17.7% of the total attendees

Repairers 39.4%Repairers 39.4%
Information Providers 9.6%Information Providers 9.6%
Insurers 7.7%Insurers 7.7%
Paint Companies 6.8%Paint Companies 6.8%
Consultants 6.8%Consultants 6.8%
Suppliers, Aftermarket, LKQ 5.0%Suppliers, Aftermarket, LKQ 5.0%



Attendee Profile continued
Manufacturers 4.1%Manufacturers 4.1%
Association 4.1%Association 4.1%
Media 3.6%Media 3.6%
Educational 2.7%Educational 2.7%
Product Companies 2.7%Product Companies 2.7%
Distributors 1.8%Distributors 1.8%
Appraisal Companies .09%Appraisal Companies .09%
Other 5.6%Other 5.6%



The Future

Follow up letter to all first time CIC attendeesFollow up letter to all first time CIC attendees
Marketing committee members available at Marketing committee members available at 
registration deskregistration desk
Attendee survey at October meetingAttendee survey at October meeting
Partnering new attendees with Gold Pin memberPartnering new attendees with Gold Pin member

If you are interesting in welcoming a new If you are interesting in welcoming a new 
attendee at the Boston meeting, please contact a attendee at the Boston meeting, please contact a 
member of the Marketing Committeemember of the Marketing Committee



Committee Accomplishments
Please submit a list of committee    Please submit a list of committee    
accomplishments to Jordan or Marketing accomplishments to Jordan or Marketing 
Committee coCommittee co--chairschairs

Jordan Lewis Jordan Lewis –– jordanjordan@collision@collision--concepts.comconcepts.com
Stacy Bartnik Stacy Bartnik –– stacybartnikstacybartnik@@comcastcomcast.net.net
Lisa Lisa BellizziBellizzi –– lbelizzilbelizzi@prodigy.net@prodigy.net
Guy Guy BargnesBargnes –– bargneobargneo@@basfbasf.com.com



Getting the Word Out for CIC 
Boston and Orlando Meetings

How you can helpHow you can help
Distribute CIC flyerDistribute CIC flyer
Discuss CIC and the benefitsDiscuss CIC and the benefits
Promote upcoming meetingsPromote upcoming meetings

Anyone Interested Please Contact Stacy:Anyone Interested Please Contact Stacy:
847847--561561--68176817
stacybartnikstacybartnik@@comcastcomcast.net.net
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